bearing No.E/13 032381 to 032383 of denomination of 
Rs.1000/- each to him for payment on maturity, the 
official got the signature of Smt. Meena Devi Bedi 
on the NSCs wrote the amount of Rs. 2015/- ?ind 
Rs.10075/- respectively and paid a sum of 

Rs.16,000/-(Rupees Sixteen thousand only) instead of 
Rs .16120/-( Sixteen thousand one hundred and twenty 
only) payable to the . holder as complained by her 
and thus paid a sum of Rs .120/- short for his· 
personal gain.. He is, therefore, alleged to have 
failed to maintgin absolute integrity thereby 
violating the provisions of Rule 3 .1 ( i) of 
CCS(Conduct) Rules,1964.